
Jun 25, Wed -

Jun 29, Sun

Jul 03, Thu - 
Jul 08, Tue

Jul 12, Sat - 
Jul 16, Wed

Jul 19, Sat 

Jul 22, Tue 

Jul 24, Thu 

Jul 25, Fri 

Jul 27, Sun 

Match starts
at 14:00 GMT 

Match starts
at 14:00 GMT 

Match starts
at 14:00 GMT 

Match starts
at 19:00 GMT 

Match starts
at 19:00 GMT 

Match starts
at 19:00 GMT 

Match starts
at 19:00 GMT 

Match starts
at 19:00 GMT 

10:00 AM
LOCAL 

07:30 PM
LOCAL 

09:00 AM
LOCAL 

02:00 PM
LOCAL 

02:00 PM
LOCAL 

03:00 PM
LOCAL 

03:00 PM
LOCAL 

03:00 PM
LOCAL 

02:00 PM
GMT 

02:00 PM
GMT 

02:00 PM
GMT 

07:00 PM
GMT 

07:00 PM
GMT 

07:00 PM
GMT 

07:00 PM
GMT 

07:00 PM
GMT 

TBC, TBC 

Kensington
Oval,

Bridgetown,
Barbados 

Sabina Park,
Kingston,
Jamaica 

Sabina Park, 
Kingston, 
Jamaica 

Sabina Park, 
Kingston, 
Jamaica 

Warner Park, 
Basseterre, St 

Kitts 

Warner Park, 
Basseterre, St 

Kitts 

Warner Park, 
Basseterre, St 

Kitts 

Date 
Match

Details 
Time Local Time GMT Time Venue 

West Indies
vs Australia,

1st Test

West Indies
vs Australia,

2nd Test

West Indies
vs Australia,

3rd Test

West Indies
vs Australia,

1st T20I
West Indies
vs Australia,

2nd T20I

West Indies
vs Australia,

3rd T20I
West Indies
vs Australia,

4th T20I

West Indies
vs Australia,

5th T20I

Australia tour of West Indies, 2025
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